position of the Company as of June 30, 2001 as if the transaction had been
completed as of that date and the results of operations for the Company for the
year ended December 31, 2000 and for the six months ended June 30, 2001 as if
the transaction had been completed as of January 1, 2000.

   F-2

   TERAFORCE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Consolidated Condensed Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2001
   Unaudited
   (Thousands of dollars, except share data)

   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   -------------   ------------
   Debit(Credit)

   Assets

Current assets:
   Cash, cash equivalents and   $   380   $   A)2,250   $   1,380
   investments   B)(1,250)

Edgar Filing: TERAFORCE TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

3

   Accounts receivable, net   2,194   A)2,158   4,352
   Assets held for sale   3,127   A)(3,127)   --
   Inventories   4,638   --   4,638
   Prepaid expenses   647   A)(457)   190
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets   10,986   (436)   10,560

Property and equipment, net   1,354   --   1,354
Goodwill, net   3,018   --   3,018
Investment in joint venture   --   B)1,250   1,250
Other assets   754   A)(554)   200
   ------------   ------------   ------------

   $   16,112   $   270   $   16,382
   ============   ============   ============

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current liabilities:
   Notes payable   $   2,100   $   --   $   2,100
   Accounts payable   1,811   --   1,811
   Accrued liabilities   1,513   A)(270)   1,783
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   5,424   (270)   5,694

Stockholders' equity   10,688   --   10,688
   ------------   ------------   ------------

   $   16,112   $   (270)   $   16,382
   ============   ============   ============

   F-3

   TERAFORCE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statements of Operations
   Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
   Unaudited
   (Thousands of dollars, except per share data)

   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net revenues   $   7,677   $   B)(2,518)   $   5,159
Cost of revenue   7,748   B)(3,210)   4,538
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Gross profit (loss)   (71)   692   621
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Expenses:
   Engineering and development   2,757   B)(657)   2,100
   Selling and administrative   6,089   B)(2,130)   3,959
   Amortization of goodwill   336   --   336
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   9,182   (2,787)   6,395

Edgar Filing: TERAFORCE TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

4

   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Operating loss   (9,253)   3,479   (5,774)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Other income (expense):
   Equity in earning (loss)
   of joint venture   --   C)(1,162)   (1,162)
   Interest expense   (19)   --   (19)
   Interest income and other   22   B)6   28
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   3   (1,156)   (1,153)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Loss before income taxes   (9,250)   2,323   (6,927)

Income tax expense   --   --   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Net loss   $   (9,250)   $   2,323   $   (6,927)
   ============   ============   ============
Basic and diluted loss per share:
   Net loss per share   $   (.11)   $   $   (.08)
   ============   ============
Weighted average number of common
  shares outstanding (thousands)   86,014   86,014
   ============   ============

   F-4

   TERAFORCE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statements of Operations
   Year Ended December, 2000
   Unaudited
   (Thousands of dollars, except per share data)

   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net revenues   $   18,750   $   B)(8,213)   $   10,537

Cost of revenue   19,658   B)(9,819)   9,839
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Gross profit (loss)   (908)   1,606   698
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Expenses:
   Engineering and development   5,258   B)(3,805)   1,453
   Selling and administrative   13,973   B)(8,326)   5,647
   Asset writedowns   9,251   A)(9,251)   --
   Amortization of goodwill   672   --   672
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   29,154   (21,382)   7,772
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Operating loss   (30,062)   22,988   (7,074)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Other income (expense):
   Equity in earning (loss)

Edgar Filing: TERAFORCE TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

5

   of joint venture   C)(4,282)   (4,282)
   Interest expense   (798)   --   (798)
   Interest income and other   1,288   B)(890)   398
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   490   (5,172)   (4,682)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Loss before income taxes   (29,572)   17,816   (11,756)

Income tax expense
   Net loss   $   (29,572)   $   17,816   $   (11,756)

Dividends on preferred stock   966   --   966
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Loss allocable to
   common stockholders   $   (30,538)   $   17,816   $   (12,722)
   ============   ============   ============

Basic and diluted loss per share:
   Net loss per share   $   (.37)   $   $   (.15)
   ============   ============

Weighted average number of common shares
   outstanding (thousands)   83,229   83,229
   ============   ============

   F-5

   Pro Forma Adjustments